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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
COUNTY OF MONO 

P.O. BOX 715, BRIDGEPORT, CALIFORNIA 93517 

(760) 932-5534  FAX (760) 932-5531 

 PUBLIC  

Shannon Kendall 

Clerk of the Board 

skendall@mono.ca.gov  ROSTER 
2017 

Helen Nunn 

Assistant Clerk of the Board 

hnunn@mono.ca.gov 

  

 

District #1 
 

Larry Johnston 
PO Box 1903 
Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 

Work: (760) 924-1806 
Cell:  (760) 914-0826 
Email:  ljohnston@mono.ca.gov  
 

District #2 
 

Fred Stump 
PO Box 715 
Bridgeport, CA 93517 
 

Work: (760) 924-1783 
Cell:  (760) 914-1294 
Email: fstump@mono.ca.gov 
 

District #3 
Chair 

Bob Gardner 
PO Box 564 
June Lake, CA 93529 
 

Office: (760) 648-8003 
Cell:  (909) 325-0999 
Email:  bgardner@mono.ca.gov  

District #4 
Vice Chair 

John Peters 
PO Box 128 
Bridgeport, CA 93517 

Office: (760) 932-5532 
Cell:  (775) 671-7126 
Email: jpeters@mono.ca.gov 
 

District #5 
 

 

Stacy Corless 
PO Box 715 
Bridgeport, CA 93517 
 

Office:(760) 924-1609 
Cell:  (760) 920-0190 
Email:  scorless@mono.ca.gov             
 

 

 

County Administrative Officer:  
Leslie Chapman 
P.O. Box 696, Bridgeport, CA 93517 
(760) 932-5414 (760) 924-1703 
Cell:  (760) 937-7958 

 

 

Office Hours:  Main office is located in Bridgeport during normal business hours. Third 
Tuesday of the month, office hours in Mammoth and by appointment. 
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